

§

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26905/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 12/05/2010 in WP No.2136/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DAYALBAGH COOP.H.B.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4518 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO.8138/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS  
AND PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.9015/2010

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND  
PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINER AFFIDAVIT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Uday banerjee, Adv.  
for M/s Temple Law Firm

Mr. Baldev Attrey, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.  
for Mr. B.V. Balram Das. Adv.

:2)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matters be listed for final disposal on 22nd  
August, 2013.

Till then, interim order dated 15th July, 2013 shall  
continue.

| AR-cum-PS | (USHA BHARDWAJ)

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| COURT MASTER

|