

..2..

been received from respondent No. 9 with a request to give her some time to file counter affidavit as she has not received complete set of SLP paper books. However, the complete set has been issued to said respondent on 28.04.2015 by regd. A.D. Unserved cover containing notice have been received from respondent Nos. 3, 10 & 11 with postal remarks "Left" and "No such person" respectively. Nothing has been received from respondent Nos. 6 & 7 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 07.04.2015 cured the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lr. of deceased respondent No. 2 (died on 12.11.2012) and condonation of delay in filing substitution application (barred by time by 170 days) (regd. as I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 respectively) and the same have been placed with SLP paper books. Chamber summons taken out for effecting service on proposed Lr. of deceased respondent No. 2 was handed over to the counsel for the petitioner on 13.04.2015 but she has not filed affidavit with proof of service so far.

Service is not complete in SLP(C) No. 8138/2013.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate
3. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate
4. M/s. Temple Law firm, Advocates
5. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate
6. Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1