

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8138/2013

DELHI DAYAL BAGH HOUSING BUILDING SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to furnish the fresh and correct address of respondent nos. 3,10 and 11. Be furnished within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Service upon respondent nos. 1,2(i),4,6,7, and 9 is

complete but one has entered appearance.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.30

Opportunity for respondent nos. 5 and 8 to file counter

16:40:01 IST

Reason:

affidavit has already been declined.

-2-

Item No.30

The ld. Counsel, Mr Neeraj Gupta has appeared for all the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 who has been impleaded vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.11.5.2015. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed

within the respective stipulated time.

List again on 15.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar