

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8138/201

3

DELHI DAYAL BAGH HOUSING BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of respondent nos. 1,2(i), 4,6,7 and 9 got completed but none has entered appearance except f

or

respondent no.2(i) for whom the ld. Counsel, Mr Neeraj Gupta undertakes to file vakalatnama by seeking time. Two weeks time is granted for the same.

sh

In respect of respondent nos. 3,10 and 11, fre address without providing the spare copies has be

en

furnished. Time of two weeks is granted for providing the spare copies. Notices thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.12.15

17:35:54 IST

List again on 20.1.2016.

Reason:

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar